

Vendor: IBM

Exam Code: C2040-924

Exam Name: IBM WebSphere Portal 8.0 Migration and

Support

Version: Demo

Question No: 1

Which best describes how you prevent linking to unsafe servers when creating links in an IBMWeb Content Manager rich text element to content in a remote enterprise content management server?

- **A.** You need to specify a list of allowed domains that your portal can access using the portal's AJAX proxy component.
- **B.** You can use the global Ajax proxy configuration to customize the outgoing HTTP traffic, such as applying specific HTTP timeout values or configuring an outbound HTTP proxy server.
- **C.** Map the URL patterns for the content management server to the federated_documents_policy dynamic policy using the WP ConfigService configuration service using the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console.
- **D.** All of the above.

Answer: D

Question No: 2

Tony wants to migrate the web content data from IBM WebSphere Portal 7.0 to WebSphere Portal 8.0. Which ofthe following options does he need to do?

- **A.** He needs to run the wcmmigrate all-data task to migrate the IBM Web Content Manager data.
- **B.** He needs to run the WPmigrate migrate-wcm task to migrate the Web Content Manager data.
- **C.** He needs to make a copy of WebSphere Portal 7.0 JCR repository and run the ConfigEngine connect-database task to connect to the copy of the JCR repository.
- **D.** He needs to make a copy of WebSphere Portal 7.0 JCR repository and run a ConfigEngine validate-database task to connect to the copy of the JCR repository.

Answer: C

Question No: 3

GreenCo has set up several web content libraries for IBM Web Content Manager to separate content. Tony is in charge of designing graphic images for all portals at GreenCo. He has set up a libraryto store these images. Jackie runs the Marketing portal for GreenCo and uses the images that Tony has created. Jackie sets up her library to syndicate from the

authoring server to the Marketing portal but receives syndication errors, what could be the cause of the errors?

- **A.** Jackie needs to set up two-way syndication with the Marketing portal.
- **B.** Tony needs to copy his Web Content Manager library to the Marketing portal.
- **C.** Both Tony library and Jackie library need to be included in the syndication and asyndication relationship should be created.
- **D.** Tony needs to set up a new JCR database on the Marketing portal to store his images.

Answer: C

Question No: 4

John is building a website based on IBM WebSphere Portal that renders multiple portlets in theportal pages, but he is required to show only specific portlets that user had depending on the groups they belong in the LDAP. How can he hide portlets to which logged in users do not have access?

- **A.** John can use the Personalization features in the WebSphere Portal. He can hide the portlets by creating a "Visibility Rule" to hide or display portlet based on group membership.
- **B.** John can use the Personalization features in the WebSphere Portal. He can create a "Select Action Rule" rule and display select portlets in the page.
- **C.** John can use the Personalization features in the WebSphere Portal. He can create a "Display Rule" rule and display select portlets in the page.
- **D.** No, Out of box Personalization features does not allow to hide specific porltets in the page. Only the visibility of page can be controlled using rules.

Answer: A

Question No:5

Users of the IBM Web Content Manager authoring system have just reported timeout errors when saving large items. What can be done to over come these errors?

- **A.** Increase the total transaction lifetime timeout setting using the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console
- **B.** Increase the session timeout using the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console.
- **C.** Increase the resource.maxUploadSize property in WCMConfigService using the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console.

D. Request users not to create items that are large.

Answer: A

Question No: 6

Florence has taken a position with a new company that has a large IBM WebSphere Portal deployment that isactive. While reviewing the topology of the IBM Web Content Manager libraries, she discovers that users have greater rights than necessary to a few components of the entire Human Resource library. Florence needs to restrict access to these few components while leaving the remainder of the Human Resource Web Content Manager library with the same security that is in place. Which of the following types of security methodologies should she utilize to best achieve this goal?

- A. Divided
- B. Accrued
- C. Additive
- D. Subtractive

Answer: D

Question No:7

Xander needs to add a new personalization resource cache for a specific resource collection. How does he do this?

A. Add rulesEngine.cache.enabled.collectionName to the PersonalizationService.properties file wherecollectionName is name of the resource collection and set it to true.

- **B.** Set rulesEngine.cache.enabled to true in the PersonalizationService.properties file.
- **C.** He cannot enable or disable caching for a specific collection.
- **D.** Set rulesEngine.collection.cache.enabled to collectionName in PersonalizationService.properties file where collectionName is name of the resource collection and set to true.

Answer: A

Question No: 8

Which database is used to store IBM Web Content Manager content?

- A. jcr
- B. release
- C. community
- **D.** portal

Answer: A

Question No:9

What is Attribute Based Administration in IBM WebSphere Portal Server 8.0?

- **A.** Attribute based administration provides a facility to add or remove portlets from a WebSphere Portal.
- **B.** Attribute based administration provides a facility to customize the layout of a page for individual authenticated users by using rules to show or hide pages or portlets inside WebSphere Portal.
- **C.** Attribute based administration provides a facility add administrators to a WebSphere Portal without having to use WebSphere Portal administration.
- **D.** Attribute based administration provides a facility to block users from using WebSphere Portal.

Answer: B

Question No: 10

Web content viewer portlets can be used to display IBMWeb Content Manager content in an IBM WebSphere Portal environment. Barry needs to display a list of content items in one viewer portlet such that when an item is clicked its details are shown in another viewer portlet. How can he make this happen?

- **A.** Itis not possible to have list and detail portlets on a single page. Instead, Barry should use one viewer portlet to allow for drill down mechanism.
- **B.** Configure the Broadcast links to and Receive links from settings of the two content viewer portlets on the page.
- **C.** No configuration is needed as two Web Content Manager viewer portlets on the same page will come with defaults that handle this list and detail scenario.
- **D.** Under preferences select the checkbox Master for the first content viewer portletand

checkbox Detail for second content viewer portlet.

Answer: B

Question No: 11

When Dean clicks Advanced Search in the IBM Web Content Manager Authoring portlet search, an advanced search is not automatically executed based on any text currently entered in the basic search. What property should be changed to force an advanced search automatically on selection?

- **A.** This cannot be configured to force an advanced search automatically when clicking Advanced Search.
- **B.** No configuration is required. This is the default behavior.
- **C.** Set wcm.authoringui.advancedsearch.searchonselection to true under Web Content Manager WCMConfigService service using the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console and restart the IBM WebSphere Portal server.
- **D.** Set Advanced Search to true under Configure or Edit Shared setting of the Web Content Manager Authoring portlet, under the Authoring Search Options section and restart the IBM WebSphere Portal server.

Answer: C

Question No: 12

Miranda created rules on the authoring system for part of Carrie's organization's portal business processes. After moving the rules to the production environment, Carrie found errors in the way that the rules were processed that were not found in the authoring system. Which of the following options would be the best way to solve this issue?

- **A.** Carrie reinstalls the authoring system with exported data from the production environment.
- **B.** Carrie removes the Java libraries from the production environment and runs the rules again.
- **C.** Carrierepublishes all artifacts on the authoring system with new security controls and pushes the changes to the production environment.
- **D.** Carrie publishes the production environment to the authoring system to ensure that artifacts are the same between environments to test the rules.

Answer: D

Question No: 13

How would Sam schedule IBM Web Content Integrator feeds to be consumed in a periodic interval?

- **A.** Sam cannot schedule to consume feeds periodically. Feeds can be only consumed manually.
- **B.** Access WebSphere Portal > Administration > Portal Content > Feed Configuration and update the FieldRun Every option and enter the interval that you need the feeds consumed.
- **C.** Access WebSphere Portal > Administration > Portal Content > Feed Jobs, and create a Feed Joband specify the schedule that you want to consume the feed.
- **D.** Sam needs to update the IBM Web Content Manager WCMConfigService properties in the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console and define the Custom Porperties, WCIFeedsSchuedule and specify the interval in minutes and also add the WCIFeedList and specify the feeds to consume. (Example: WCIFeedsSchuedule=60 and WCIFeedList=feed1, feed2).

Answer: C

Question No: 14

What parameter indicates which design to use when rendering the rating widget included in a Presentation Template when displaying web content?

A. design=path. For example [Plugin:ratings design="Web Content/folder/myRatingDesign"]

B. pluginDesign=path. For example [Plugin:ratings pluginDesign="Web Content/folder/myRatingDesign"]

C. pluginTemplate=path. For example [Plugin:ratings pluginTemplate="Web Content/folder/myRatingDesign"]

D. None of the options are correct.

Answer: A

Question No: 15

Samantha would like to automatically run the Member Fixer Tool during the synchronization process. Which WCM WCMConfigService syndication parameter should she set to update references to users that have invalid distinguished names?

- A. syndication.memberfixer.mismatchid
- B. syndication.memberfixer.altDn
- C. syndication.memberfixer.invalidDn
- D. syndication.memberfixer.fixCase

Answer: C

Question No: 16

IBM WebSphere Portal administrator, Jennifer, wants to delegate administrator access to Tom in the Sales department so that he can give Editor access rights to the Sales team pages. She can do this task by giving Tom which of the following rights?

- A. User on the Sales Team page
- B. Manager on the User group Sales Team
- **C.** Editor rights on the page
- D. Security Administrator on the Sales Team page, Delegator on the Sales Team group

Answer: D

Question No: 17

How can PMI be enabled for a WebSphere Portal cluster?

- **A.** Enable PMI for the Deployment Manager server.
- **B.** Enable PMI on the primary portal node.
- **C.** Enable PMI for each cluster member, then enable PMI in each node agent.
- **D.** Enable PMI for eachnode agent.

Answer: C

Question No: 18

What best describes the process that will be used in the release life-cycle for deploying changes between portals?

- A. Development, Test, Staging, Production
- B. Java compile, DB Connect, modify-servlet-path
- C. server.xml, security.xml, wkplc.properties
- D. Standalone installation, Pre-production, Clustering

Answer: A

Question No: 19

Which of the following options is the correct statement for the comparison between the portal scripting interface and the XMLconfiguration interface?

- **A.** Both are command-line tools to complete the same work that can be done using the portal administration portlets.
- **B.** Both can perform administrative tasks remotely through an HTTP connection.
- **C.** The portal scripting interface can be used for administering non-portal assets, such as adding or updating IBM WebSphere Application Server variables. In comparison, the XML configuration interface can only be used for updating portal configurations.
- **D.** In IBM WebSphere Portal 8.0, the portal scripting interface can only be used for administering portal pages and portlets. In comparison, the XML configuration interface can be used for updating any portal configurations.

Answer: C

Question No: 20

Joe is a web content author. When hetries to access the IBM Web Content Manager Authoring Portlet to create content, he does not see the "New" option to create content. What access setting must Joe ask his administrator to verify?

- **A.** The administrator must verify that Joe has the 'Contributor' role for the Web Content Libraries defined in the Portal Administration Page, under 'Web Content Libraries' and Resource Permission section for the specific library.
- **B.** The administrator must verify that Joe has the 'User' role for the Web Content Libraries defined in the Portal Administration Page, under 'Web Content Libraries' and Resource Permission section for the specific library.

- **C.** The administrator must verify that Joe has the 'Privileged User' user role for the Web Content Libraries defined in the Portal Administration Page, under 'Web Content Libraries' and Resource Permission section for the specific library.
- **D.** The administrator must verify that Joe has the 'Author' user role for the Web Content Libraries defined in the Portal AdministrationPage, under 'Web Content Libraries' and Resource Permission section for the specific library.

Answer: A

Question No: 21

A customer wants to update a portlet application via a newer version WAR, without breaking the links between user data and the resource. User-specific settings for portlets within the updated resource are to remain unchanged. Which administration portlet can be used to achieve this?

- A. Manage Portlets
- **B.** Manage Pages
- C. Manage Web module
- **D.** Web Service Configuration

Answer: C

Question No: 22

How can PMI be enabled for portlets?

- **A.** Portlet-level PMI is available under the Portlet Application section of the statistics configuration and is included in the All statistics set.
- **B.** Portlet-level PMI can be enabled in the PMI Settings portlet in the Administration section of the portal.
- C. Portlet-level PMI configuration can be enabled in the PerformanceService.properties file
- **D.** Portlet-level performance details are not available without third-party monitoring tools.

Answer: A

Explanation:

QUESTIONNO: 23

ReleaseBuilder enables management of release configurations independent of which of the

following options?

- A. XML configurations
- B. User configurations
- C. Staged configurations
- D. Generation configurations

Answer: B

Question No: 23

Rob, the portal administrator, has installed a stand-alone instance of IBM WebSphere Portal but is unable to start and stop the WebSphere_Portal process from the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console. What is wrong?

- **A.** The WebSphere Integrated Solutions console must be installed into the server1 server to manage startup and shutdown operations.
- **B.** The WebSphere Integrated Solutions console must be installed into the WebSphere_Portal server to manage startup and shutdown operations.
- **C.** Only managed servers can be started and shut down using the WebSphere Integrated Solutions console. A stand-alone installation creates an unmanaged server.
- **D.** The portal server must be installed as a system service to be controlled using the WebSphere Integrated Solutions console.

Answer: C

Question No: 24

Terry wants to build a script for XMLAccess, however he wants to make sure that the portal password and user ID are not stored in the script. How can he handle this situation?

- **A.** Encrypt the user ID and password in thesearchsecret.xml file.
- B. Add the -askforcredential parameter to the xmlaccess call.
- **C.** Add wpsadmin and password to the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console WP VaultService.
- **D.** Change the XML export document to include the parameter security =alse

Answer: B

Question No: 25

Debbie has exported an entire page hierarchy by utilizing the export ability in the Manage Pages portlet. Which of the following options should she verify after export?

- A. That the exportsuccesslog.txt file shows no errors
- **B.** That the <failure> tag does not exist in the saved XML file
- C. That the pages were fully removed from the portal during the export process
- D. That the virtual portal that she exported pages from now has the default Welcome page

Answer: B

Question No: 26

When creating an XMLAccess script to update an existing resource, what is the outcome of executing the following line if the portal resource referenced by objectid does not exist? <content-node action="update" objectid="Z6_G0Q03FH200A5202QRHAG4320O0" type="page" . . . >

- **A.** The script will run successfully. If the resources does not exist, IBM WebSphere Portal server will create it.
- **B.** The script will fail because WebSphere Portal server will not be able to find the resource needed for the update operation.
- C. The script will fail because content-node is not a valid XML tag for XMLAccess.
- **D.** The script will fail because objectid is not in the correct format.

Answer: A

Trying our product!

- ★ 100% Guaranteed Success
- ★ 100% Money Back Guarantee
- ★ 365 Days Free Update
- ★ Instant Download After Purchase
- ★ 24x7 Customer Support
- ★ Average 99.9% Success Rate
- ★ More than 69,000 Satisfied Customers Worldwide
- ★ Multi-Platform capabilities Windows, Mac, Android, iPhone, iPod, iPad, Kindle

Need Help

Please provide as much detail as possible so we can best assist you. To update a previously submitted ticket:





Guarantee & Policy | Privacy & Policy | Terms & Conditions

Any charges made through this site will appear as Global Simulators Limited.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Copyright © 2004-2015, All Rights Reserved.